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HRES 1250
Supporting the goals and ideals of "National STD Awareness Month".

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 14, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Apr 14, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1250 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (13 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Apr 14, 2010

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Apr 21, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Apr 22, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 5, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI May 5, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN May 5, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 12, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Apr 14, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES 509 Related bill Apr 29, 2010: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S2813)

111 HCONRES 107 Identical bill Apr 27, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary  (as of Apr 14, 2010) 

Expresses support for the goals and ideals of National STD Awareness Month. Recognizes the human toll of sexually

transmitted infections and the importance of making the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of such infections an urgent

public health priority. Urges all sexually active individuals to get tested for such infections and seek appropriate care.

Actions Timeline

Apr 14, 2010: Introduced in House
Apr 14, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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